

Misc. Appeal 18 of 2026
R.No. 01/2026
CNR WBBB09000013-2026

07
20.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing W.O by the Respondent /Dhrs in the Misc Appeal upon serving copy to other side.

Respondents/Dhrs are present through their Ld Advocate by filing hazira.

Appellant/Jdr is present through his Ld Advocate by filing hazira.

Ld Sr. Advocate for Respondents/Dhrs today submits before this Court that he is not going to file any W.O in this Court on behalf of the Respondents /Dhrs and prays for fixing the record for hearing.

Heard. Considered and the same is allowed.

One time petition has been filed by the Ld Advocate on behalf of Appellant/Jdr praying for time on the ground of personal difficulties for the Ld Sr Advocate for the Appellant.

Copy served upon other side and no objection raised by the other side.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed. Case is adjourned.

Mater is fixed on **18.06.26** for hearing of Misc Appeal.

Both parties to come ready.

D/c

ADJ Fast Track Court,
Dubrajpur, Birbhum